
June Newsletter  2023 
 “Faith We live it, Love it And Learn it. 

Interim Headteacher: Mrs K. Bickley 

Dear Parents/carers 

I hope everyone had a great half term and enjoyed the lovely sunshine we had during the week. The end of the 

school year is now on the horizon and we will still have a lot to accomplish during the next half term. We will be 

finalising the school reports for you and completing end of year assessments. We will also still continue to 

improve our curriculum and learning outcomes . 

I hope the children will have a great final last half term before they move to their new classes and in the case of 

Year 6 new schools in September.  During the month of May Years 2 and 6  completed their SATs and worked 

extremely hard, we are all extremely proud of them, we will share the results later on this term. This month Year 

1 will be taking their phonics' screening check and Year 4 will also complete the multiplication times table check.  

On Saturday 10th the Year 3 children celebrated  the Sacrament of First Holy Communion . It was a very special 

day and the children were very reverent.  We are especially grateful for Father John for his guidance and support  

for our children at this momentous time in their lives. Thank you to everyone who joined us.  

Best wishes  Mrs K.Bickley 

Reflection for the month of June 

During the month of June the Church 

celebrates the Solemnity of the Sacred Heart 

of Jesus on Friday 16th June. The Sacred 

Heart of Jesus, emphasizes God’s love and 

mercy. The love and mercy is so intense that 

the symbol of the sacred heart is a human heart encircled 

with a crown of thorns, crowned with a cross, and radiating 

flames: this is how much Christ loves us.  

Ways to celebrate  

• Colour and/or draw pictures of the Scared  

Heart and write a simple prayer.  

• Say a prayer together with your family before your evening  

meal.  

• Bake a heart-shaped cake or make biscuits.  

• St. Margaret Mary Alacoque received a special message  

from Jesus about His Sacred Heart. Jesus made twelve  

promises to anyone who practiced devotion to His Sacred  

Heart. Find out what the promises are  

 

Dear Sacred Heart of Jesus,  

I love You so much and I give You my heart.  

Help me to love God and help me to love myself as a child  of 

God. Amen  

 

Attendance     

Well Done to Year 

2 for excellent 

attendance during 

the month of 

May. 

N – 93.4% 

R – 96.2% 

Y1 – 93.5% 

Y2 – 98.2% 

Y3 – 96.0% 

Y4 – 96.9% 

Y5 – 88.5% 

Y6 – 94.6% 

We will be collating a list of those 

children who will have achieved 

100% attendance this year. 

I hope we have lots of children! 



Dates 

Summer Term 2 

Thursday 15th June Yr.  5 Inspire 

workshop   5.30pm Saturday 17th June Mass 

Thursday 22nd June Yr.6 inspire workshop 5.30pm 

Saturday 24th June Mass 

Tuesday 20th June New Parents Induction Evening 

7.00pm 

Thursday 29th June St Peter & St Paul Mass in 

School :Time tbc 

Thursday 29th June Arden Induction Day  

Friday 30th June School Fair 4.00pm – 7.00pm 

Tuesday 4th July KS1 Sports Day Morning 

Wednesday 5th July KS2 Sports Day Morning 

Monday 10th July Music Concert 6.00pm – 7.00pm 

Tuesday 11th July St Peter’s Transition Evening 

Wednesday 12th July Year 6 Show 2.00pm 

Thursday 13th July Year 6 Show 6.30pm. 

Friday 14th July Reports out to Parents 

Thursday 20th July Leavers Mass: Time tbc 

Friday 21st July : Last Day in school  

We will confirm the Mass dates as soon as possible.  

Car Parking 

Our school office received a call just last 

week from a resident on Mill Lane. The 

lady expressed her concerns over 

dangerous driving and parking 

conditions.  

Please can I ask you to be considerate 

and careful and take note of the parking 

restrictions around the school entrance 

and park in such a way that doesn’t 

cause blockages and restricts access for 

the  residents.  

Thank you everyone for 

your co-operation in this 

matter.  

School Term Time Dates 2023-2024 

Autumn Term 2023  

Starts: Monday 4th September 2023  

Half Term: Monday 30th October—Friday 3rd November  

Ends: Friday 22nd December 2023 

INSET DAYS: Monday 4th September 2023  

Friday 27th October 2023 

 

Spring Term 2024  

Starts: Monday 8th January 2024  

Half Term: Monday 12th February—Friday 16th February  

Ends: Friday 22nd March 2024  

INSET DAYS: Monday 19th February 2024 

 

Summer Term 2024  

Starts: Monday 8th April 2024  

(Bank Holiday Monday 6th May)  

Half Term: Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May  

Ends: Friday 19th July 2024  

INSET DAYS: Monday 22nd July 2024  

Please note 1 additional Training Day will be added . 

Meeting for Parents 

A meeting will be held in the School Hall  
on Tuesday 27th June at 7.00pm for all 
parents. 

Mr Peter Davies will be available to talk 
to you about the new Leadership 
arrangements at St George and St 
Teresa's from September 2023. 

The newly appointed Executive 
Headteacher Mrs Louise Flannagan will 
also be in attendance. 

If you would  like to hear more  about 
the plans for the school and you have 
questions to ask please come along. 

Don’t forget Thursday 15th June 

Ladies fashion show at 6.30om £7.00 a 

ticket  

See the link to the Colour's Facebook 

page for pictures of some of the items 

they have had recently and pictures of 

evenings that have been held 

previously.  

https://www.facebook.com/

coloursfashionshows 

https://protect-eu.mimecast.com/s/5qkMC992WiRjJjzhoj_1K?domain=facebook.com
https://protect-eu.mimecast.com/s/5qkMC992WiRjJjzhoj_1K?domain=facebook.com

